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Subject: Final Settlement Prices

事項： 最後結算價

Enquiry:

查詢：

2026 年 1 月期貨合約*之最後結算價詳列如下﹕

iShares FTSE A50 China Index ETF

iShares 安碩富時中國A50 ETF

AAC Technologies Holdings Inc.

瑞聲科技控股有限公司

Agricultural Bank of China Ltd.

中國農業銀行股份有限公司

Anhui Conch Cement Co. Ltd.

安徽海螺水泥股份有限公司

AIA Group Ltd.

友邦保險控股有限公司

Alibaba Group Holding Ltd.

阿里巴巴集團控股有限公司

Aluminum Corporation of China Ltd.

中國鋁業股份有限公司

Alibaba Health Information Technology Ltd.

阿里健康信息技術有限公司

16.32

37.26

5.62

PT/OEC/019/2026

29/01/2026

25.46

90.95

173.30

15.03

6.67

2979-7222

Please be advised that the Final Settlement Prices of the following futures contracts* for the month 

of January 2026 are:
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China AMC CSI300 Index ETF

華夏滬深300指數ETF

Bank of China Ltd.

中國銀行股份有限公司

Bank of Communications Co., Ltd.

交通銀行股份有限公司

The Bank of East Asia, Ltd.

東亞銀行有限公司

Baidu, Inc.

百度集團股份有限公司

Bilibili Inc.

嗶哩嗶哩集團股份有限公司

BOC Hong Kong (Holdings) Ltd.

中銀香港(控股)有限公司

Budweiser Brewing Company APAC Ltd.

百威亞太控股有限公司

BYD Company Ltd.

比亞迪股份有限公司

BYD Electronic International Company Ltd.

比亞迪電子（國際）有限公司

China Construction Bank Corporation

中國建設銀行股份有限公司

China Communications Construction Company Ltd.

中國交通建設股份有限公司

China Coal Energy Co. Ltd.

中國中煤能源股份有限公司

China Cinda Asset Management Co., Ltd.

中國信達資產管理股份有限公司

CGN Power Co., Ltd.

中國廣核電力股份有限公司

China Mobile Ltd.

中國移動有限公司

11.56

1.34

3.22

7.94

101.80

34.42

8.16

5.14

55.06

4.76

6.89

14.72

155.50

276.80

41.16

80.90
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China Unicom (Hong Kong) Ltd.

中國聯合網絡通信（香港）股份有限公司

CITIC Ltd.

中國中信股份有限公司

CK Hutchison Holdings Ltd.

長江和記實業有限公司

China Life Insurance Company Ltd.

中國人壽保險股份有限公司

CLP Holdings Ltd.

中電控股有限公司

China Merchants Bank Co., Ltd.

招商銀行股份有限公司

CNOOC Ltd.

中國海洋石油有限公司

China Overseas Land & Investment Ltd.

中國海外發展有限公司

COSCO Shipping Holdings Company Ltd.

中遠海運控股股份有限公司

China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation

中國石油化工股份有限公司

China Pacific Insurance Group Co. Ltd.

中國太平洋保險（集團）股份有限公司

CSOP FTSE China A50 ETF

南方富時中國 A50 ETF

China Shenhua Energy Co. Ltd.

中國神華能源股份有限公司

China CITIC Bank Corporation Ltd.

中信銀行股份有限公司

China Telecom Corporation Ltd.

中國電信股份有限公司

CITIC Securities Co. Ltd.

中信證券股份有限公司

8.11

47.82

24.98

14.63

13.99

12.93

66.30

35.52

74.90

5.45

39.68

15.12

43.68

7.40

5.42

29.82
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Guangzhou Automobile Group Co., Ltd.

廣州汽車集團股份有限公司

Geely Automobile Holdings Ltd.

吉利汽車控股有限公司

Xinyi Glass Holdings Ltd.

信義玻璃控股有限公司

Ganfeng Lithium Group Company Ltd.

江西贛鋒鋰業集團股份有限公司

Galaxy Entertainment Group Ltd.

銀河娛樂集團有限公司

Great Wall Motor Co. Ltd.

長城汽車股份有限公司

Hang Seng China Enterprises Index ETF

恒生中國企業指數上市基金

Haidilao International Holding Ltd.

海底撈國際控股有限公司

Power Assets Holdings Ltd.

電能實業有限公司

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Ltd.

香港交易及結算所有限公司

HSBC Holdings Plc.

匯豐控股有限公司

The Hong Kong and China Gas Company Ltd.

香港中華煤氣有限公司

Henderson Land Development Company Ltd.

恒基兆業地產有限公司

Huaneng Power International, Inc.

華能國際電力股份有限公司

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Ltd.

中國工商銀行股份有限公司

JD.com, Inc.

京東集團股份有限公司

16.09

61.20

444.20

137.60

3.79

16.80

10.46

67.90

40.50

13.55

97.06

6.64

114.60

7.39

31.74

5.77
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JD Health International Inc.

京東健康股份有限公司

Kingdee International Software Group Co., Ltd.

金蝶國際軟件集團有限公司

Kingsoft Corporation Ltd.

金山軟件有限公司

Kuaishou Technology

快手科技

Li Auto Inc.

理想汽車

Li Ning Company Ltd.

李寧有限公司

Link Real Estate Investment Trust

領展房地產投資信託基金

Meituan

美團

XiaoMi Corporation

小米集團

CMOC Group Ltd.

洛陽欒川鉬業集團股份有限公司

China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd.

中國民生銀行股份有限公司

MTR Corporation Ltd.

香港鐵路有限公司

New China Life Insurance Co. Ltd.

新華人壽保險股份有限公司

Nongfu Spring Company Ltd.

農夫山泉股份有限公司

NetEase, Inc.

網易股份有限公司

New World Development Company Ltd.

新世界發展有限公司

49.78

67.70

20.98

36.32

98.60

36.62

65.15

63.30

14.03

31.34

82.95

206.60

11.13

24.28

4.01

34.86
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Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China, Ltd.

中國平安保險(集團)股份有限公司

PetroChina Company Ltd.

中國石油天然氣股份有限公司

XPeng Inc.

小鵬汽車有限公司

Ping An Healthcare and Technology Co., Ltd.

平安健康醫療科技有限公司

PICC Property and Casualty Company Ltd.

中國人民財產保險股份有限公司

Sands China Ltd.

金沙中國有限公司

Sun Hung Kai Properties Ltd.

新鴻基地產發展有限公司

Xinyi Solar Holdings Ltd.

信義光能控股有限公司

Semiconductor Manufacturing International Corp.

中芯國際集成電路製造有限公司

Sunny Optical Technology (Group) Co. Ltd.

舜宇光學科技(集團)有限公司

Swire Pacific Ltd. 'A'

太古股份有限公司 'A'

Tencent Holdings Ltd.

騰訊控股有限公司

Tracker Fund of Hong Kong

盈富基金

Trip.com Group Ltd.

攜程集團有限公司

China Tower Corporation Ltd.

中國鐵塔股份有限公司

The Wharf (Holdings) Ltd.

九龍倉集團有限公司

124.60

3.50

77.25

62.90

76.25

622.00

28.18

482.20

11.36

25.38

73.30

9.39

72.90

14.83

16.39

17.34
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WuXi Biologics (Cayman) Inc.

藥明生物技術有限公司

Yankuang Energy Group Co. Ltd.

兗礦能源集團股份有限公司

ZhongAn Online P & C Insurance Company Ltd.

眾安在綫財產保險股份有限公司

Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd.

紫金礦業集團股份有限公司

*This includes standard and adjusted contracts if applicable

*包括資本調整的合約如適用

Jason Wan

Vice President

Trading Department

Operations Division

營運科

交易部

副總裁

溫卓衡 謹啟

Reference is made to the circular dated 19 December 2025 (MO/DT/281/25), participants are requested to note that the parallel run period 

will be from 2 January 2026 to 1 February 2026 (both dates inclusive) .  Starting from 2 February 2026, the Exchange will only publish 

Final Settlement Price (“FSP”), Official Settlement Price (“OSP”) and Indicative Average Price (“IAP”) in the new Web Corner.

參考  2025  年  12  月  19  日【編號：MO/DT/281/25】發出之通告，參與者請注意並行運作期將於 2026 年 2 月 1 日日終完結。

屆時，專題網頁將取代通告，用於發佈最後結算價（「FSP」）、正式結算價（「OSP」）及參考平均價（「IAP」）。

This circular has been issued in the English language with Chinese language translation. If there is any 

conflict in the circular between the meaning of Chinese words or terms in the Chinese language version and 

English words in the English language version, the meaning of the English words shall prevail.

本通告已以英文及中文譯本刊發。如本通告中文本的字義或詞義與英文本有所出入，概以英文本為準。

46.14

37.90

11.63

16.98
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