

香港期貨交易所有限公司
(香港交易及結算所有限公司全資附屬公司)
HONG KONG FUTURES EXCHANGE LIMITED
(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited)

通告 CIRCULAR

Subject: Final Settlement Prices

事項： 最後結算價

Enquiry: 2979-7222

查詢：

Please be advised that the Final Settlement Prices of the following futures contracts* for the month of January 2026 are:

2026 年 1 月期貨合約*之最後結算價詳列如下：

iShares FTSE A50 China Index ETF iShares 安碩富時中國A50 ETF	16.32
AAC Technologies Holdings Inc. 瑞聲科技控股有限公司	37.26
Agricultural Bank of China Ltd. 中國農業銀行股份有限公司	5.62
Anhui Conch Cement Co. Ltd. 安徽海螺水泥股份有限公司	25.46
AIA Group Ltd. 友邦保險控股有限公司	90.95
Alibaba Group Holding Ltd. 阿里巴巴集團控股有限公司	173.30
Aluminum Corporation of China Ltd. 中國鋁業股份有限公司	15.03
Alibaba Health Information Technology Ltd. 阿里健康信息技術有限公司	6.67

China AMC CSI300 Index ETF 華夏滬深300指數ETF	55.06
Bank of China Ltd. 中國銀行股份有限公司	4.76
Bank of Communications Co., Ltd. 交通銀行股份有限公司	6.89
The Bank of East Asia, Ltd. 東亞銀行有限公司	14.72
Baidu, Inc. 百度集團股份有限公司	155.50
Bilibili Inc. 嗶哩嗶哩集團股份有限公司	276.80
BOC Hong Kong (Holdings) Ltd. 中銀香港(控股)有限公司	41.16
Budweiser Brewing Company APAC Ltd. 百威亞太控股有限公司	7.94
BYD Company Ltd. 比亞迪股份有限公司	101.80
BYD Electronic International Company Ltd. 比亞迪電子（國際）有限公司	34.42
China Construction Bank Corporation 中國建設銀行股份有限公司	8.16
China Communications Construction Company Ltd. 中國交通建設股份有限公司	5.14
China Coal Energy Co. Ltd. 中國中煤能源股份有限公司	11.56
China Cinda Asset Management Co., Ltd. 中國信達資產管理股份有限公司	1.34
CGN Power Co., Ltd. 中國廣核電力股份有限公司	3.22
China Mobile Ltd. 中國移動有限公司	80.90

China Unicom (Hong Kong) Ltd. 中國聯合網絡通信（香港）股份有限公司	8.11
CITIC Ltd. 中國中信股份有限公司	12.93
CK Hutchison Holdings Ltd. 長江和記實業有限公司	66.30
China Life Insurance Company Ltd. 中國人壽保險股份有限公司	35.52
CLP Holdings Ltd. 中電控股有限公司	74.90
China Merchants Bank Co., Ltd. 招商銀行股份有限公司	47.82
CNOOC Ltd. 中國海洋石油有限公司	24.98
China Overseas Land & Investment Ltd. 中國海外發展有限公司	14.63
COSCO Shipping Holdings Company Ltd. 中遠海運控股股份有限公司	13.99
China Petroleum & Chemical Corporation 中國石油化工股份有限公司	5.45
China Pacific Insurance Group Co. Ltd. 中國太平洋保險（集團）股份有限公司	39.68
CSOP FTSE China A50 ETF 南方富時中國A50 ETF	15.12
China Shenhua Energy Co. Ltd. 中國神華能源股份有限公司	43.68
China CITIC Bank Corporation Ltd. 中信銀行股份有限公司	7.40
China Telecom Corporation Ltd. 中國電信股份有限公司	5.42
CITIC Securities Co. Ltd. 中信證券股份有限公司	29.82

Guangzhou Automobile Group Co., Ltd. 廣州汽車集團股份有限公司	3.79
Geely Automobile Holdings Ltd. 吉利汽車控股有限公司	16.80
Xinyi Glass Holdings Ltd. 信義玻璃控股有限公司	10.46
Ganfeng Lithium Group Company Ltd. 江西贛鋒鋰業集團股份有限公司	67.90
Galaxy Entertainment Group Ltd. 銀河娛樂集團有限公司	40.50
Great Wall Motor Co. Ltd. 長城汽車股份有限公司	13.55
Hang Seng China Enterprises Index ETF 恒生中國企業指數上市基金	97.06
Haidilao International Holding Ltd. 海底撈國際控股有限公司	16.09
Power Assets Holdings Ltd. 電能實業有限公司	61.20
Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Ltd. 香港交易及結算所有限公司	444.20
HSBC Holdings Plc. 匯豐控股有限公司	137.60
The Hong Kong and China Gas Company Ltd. 香港中華煤氣有限公司	7.39
Henderson Land Development Company Ltd. 恒基兆業地產有限公司	31.74
Huaneng Power International, Inc. 華能國際電力股份有限公司	5.77
Industrial and Commercial Bank of China Ltd. 中國工商銀行股份有限公司	6.64
JD.com, Inc. 京東集團股份有限公司	114.60

JD Health International Inc. 京東健康股份有限公司	63.30
Kingdee International Software Group Co., Ltd. 金蝶國際軟件集團有限公司	14.03
Kingsoft Corporation Ltd. 金山軟件有限公司	31.34
Kuaishou Technology 快手科技	82.95
Li Auto Inc. 理想汽車	67.70
Li Ning Company Ltd. 李寧有限公司	20.98
Link Real Estate Investment Trust 領展房地產投資信託基金	36.32
Meituan 美團	98.60
XiaoMi Corporation 小米集團	36.62
CMOC Group Ltd. 洛陽欒川鉬業集團股份有限公司	24.28
China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd. 中國民生銀行股份有限公司	4.01
MTR Corporation Ltd. 香港鐵路有限公司	34.86
New China Life Insurance Co. Ltd. 新華人壽保險股份有限公司	65.15
Nongfu Spring Company Ltd. 農夫山泉股份有限公司	49.78
NetEase, Inc. 網易股份有限公司	206.60
New World Development Company Ltd. 新世界發展有限公司	11.13

Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China, Ltd. 中國平安保險(集團)股份有限公司	73.30
PetroChina Company Ltd. 中國石油天然氣股份有限公司	9.39
XPeng Inc. 小鵬汽車有限公司	72.90
Ping An Healthcare and Technology Co., Ltd. 平安健康醫療科技有限公司	14.83
PICC Property and Casualty Company Ltd. 中國人民財產保險股份有限公司	16.39
Sands China Ltd. 金沙中國有限公司	17.34
Sun Hung Kai Properties Ltd. 新鴻基地產發展有限公司	124.60
Xinyi Solar Holdings Ltd. 信義光能控股有限公司	3.50
Semiconductor Manufacturing International Corp. 中芯國際集成電路製造有限公司	77.25
Sunny Optical Technology (Group) Co. Ltd. 舜宇光學科技(集團)有限公司	62.90
Swire Pacific Ltd. 'A' 太古股份有限公司 'A'	76.25
Tencent Holdings Ltd. 騰訊控股有限公司	622.00
Tracker Fund of Hong Kong 盈富基金	28.18
Trip.com Group Ltd. 攜程集團有限公司	482.20
China Tower Corporation Ltd. 中國鐵塔股份有限公司	11.36
The Wharf (Holdings) Ltd. 九龍倉集團有限公司	25.38

WuXi Biologics (Cayman) Inc. 藥明生物技術有限公司	37.90
Yankuang Energy Group Co. Ltd. 兗礦能源集團股份有限公司	11.63
ZhongAn Online P & C Insurance Company Ltd. 眾安在線財產保險股份有限公司	16.98
Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd. 紫金礦業集團股份有限公司	46.14

*This includes standard and adjusted contracts if applicable

*包括資本調整的合約如適用

Reference is made to the circular dated 19 December 2025 (MO/DT/281/25), participants are requested to note that the parallel run period will be from 2 January 2026 to 1 February 2026 (both dates inclusive). Starting from 2 February 2026, the Exchange will only publish Final Settlement Price ("FSP"), Official Settlement Price ("OSP") and Indicative Average Price ("IAP") in the new Web Corner.

參考 2025 年 12 月 19 日【編號：MO/DT/281/25】發出之通告，參與者請注意並行運作期將於 2026 年 2 月 1 日終完結。
屆時，專題網頁將取代通告，用於發佈最後結算價（「FSP」）、正式結算價（「OSP」）及參考平均價（「IAP」）。

Jason Wan
Vice President
Trading Department
Operations Division

營運科
交易部
副總裁
溫卓衡 謹啟

This circular has been issued in the English language with Chinese language translation. If there is any conflict in the circular between the meaning of Chinese words or terms in the Chinese language version and English words in the English language version, the meaning of the English words shall prevail.

本通告已以英文及中文譯本刊發。如本通告中文本的字義或詞義與英文本有所出入，概以英文本為準。